	
TRANSMITTAL OF DUCU Atty. Docket: 1052.TA TRADEM	MENT FOR RE 01-23-2002
To the Honor ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	IMMO ONE I
	2 Names ar 101955941 AMERISTEEL CORPORATION
(Florida corporation) Rt. 4 Riverside Road Lancaster, SC 23720	(Florida corporation) Rt. 4 Riverside Road Lancaster, SC 29720
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporatior Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF FLORIDA STEEL CORPORATION (FLORIDA CORPORATION) CHANGING NAME TO AMERISTEEL CORPORATION (FLORIDA CORPORATION) Execution Date: March 27, 1996	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	SURE DRIVE (1,193,507)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 38th Floor New York, New York 10112-3801	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01/22/2002 AAHMED1 00000149 1193507	8. Deposit account number for any deficiency: 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	(Анасп аирисате сору ој тиѕ раде у раутд оу иероги ассоитс).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knewledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27,290)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date January 17, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
fanuary 17, 2002 Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.

C:\WEO\999.8\1052.TT-ASSIGN-FSC-AC.vvpd



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, flied on April 1, 1996, to Articles of Incorporation for FLORIDA STEEL CORPORATION which changed its name to AMERISTEEL CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is 195537.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Plorida, at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the First day of April, 1996



CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0989

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FLORIDA STEEL CORPORATION

96 APR -1 -7 12 CH

Florida Steel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Florida (the "Corporation"), in order to amend its Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on August 24, 1956.
- 2. The amendment to the existing Articles of Incorporation being effected hereby is to delete in its entirety Article I of the Articles of Incorporation as of the date hereof, and to substitute in its place the Article set forth below.
- 3. As amended below, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation has the sole effect of changing the Corporation's name from "Florida Steel Corporation" to "AmeriSteel Corporation." The Amendment to the existing Articles of Incorporation being effected hereby will make no changes in the current capital structure of the Corporation.
- 4. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was recommended to the shareholders of the corporation by unanimous written action of the board of directors of the corporation on March 27, 1996 and was approved on March 27, 1996 by the stockholders by way of a written action of shareholders of the Corporation having the requisite number of votes to adopt such amendment as required by Section 607, 1003, Florida Statutes and in compliance with the requirements, including notice to all other shareholders, of Section 607,0704, Florida Statutes.
- 5. These Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, all required taxes and fees having been paid, and thereafter the name of the Corporation shall be "AmeriSteel Corporation" and Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:

ARTICLE 1 Name

The name of this corporation shall be:

AmeriSteel Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Florida Steel Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation to be executed by its Chairman of the Board this 2-14 day of March, 1996.

Phillip E. Casey, Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 01/17/2002